#2P

RESOLUTION NO. 11674

## **APPROVE SALARIES FOR NON-CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES**

Schools, the Franklin Lakes B	upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of oard of Education approves the salaries for non- 14-15 school year. Contracts on file in Central Office.
Motion by Passed Failed	Seconded by
DATED: March 24, 2015	
#3P	RESOLUTION NO. 11675
APPOINTMENT OF JOANN IRWIN AS MATH LEAVE REPLACEMENT TEACHER AT FRANKLIN AVENUE MIDDLE SCHOOL	
<b>BE IT RESOLVED</b> that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of JoAnn Irwin as Math Leave Replacement Teacher at Franklin Avenue Middle School from March 30, 2015 – June 30, 2015, to be placed at Step 9, Class BA on the 2013-14 teacher's salary guide at a salary of \$59,795.00, prorated, plus an \$8,000.00 zero period stipend, prorated, effective March 30, 2015.	
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that this appointment is expressly contingent upon JoAnn Irwin executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a sixty (60) day termination clause.	
Motion by Passed Failed	Seconded by
DATED: March 24, 2015	

## APPOINTMENT OF STEPHANIE PICCINICH AS LEAVE REPLACEMENT TEACHER AT COLONIAL ROAD SCHOOL

**BE IT RESOLVED** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of Stephanie Piccinich as Leave Replacement Teacher at Colonial Road School, to be placed at Step 1, Class MA on the teacher's salary guide at a salary of \$53,222.00, prorated, effective March 25, 2015 through June 30, 2015.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is contingent upon Stephanie Piccinich executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a sixty (60) day termination clause. Motion by \_\_\_\_\_ Seconded by\_\_\_\_\_ Passed\_\_\_\_\_ Failed DATED: March 24, 2015 #5P RESOLUTION NO. 11677 APPOINTMENT OF ALLYSSA CIOFFI AS 1:1 PARAEDUCATOR **BE IT RESOLVED** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of Alyssa Cioffi as a 1:1 ParaEducator for the remainder of the 2014-15 school year, at a salary of \*\$24,363.00, prorated, effective March 25, 2015 - June 30, 2015. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of the employment of Alyssa Cioffi to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is contingent upon Alyssa Cioffi executing the Board's employment contract, containing a sixty (60) day termination clause. \* SALARY TO BE ADJUSTED UPON RATIFICATION OF SUCCESSOR BOARD/FLEA AGREEMENT Motion by \_\_\_\_\_ Seconded by\_\_\_\_\_ Passed\_\_\_\_ Failed DATED: March 24, 2015

DATED:

## RETIREMENT OF ROSEANNE EMERY, SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER, FRANKLIN AVENUE MIDDLE SCHOOL

BE IT RESC	<b>DLVED</b> that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of
Schools, the Frankli	n Lakes Board of Education accepts the request for retirement of
Roseanne Emery, S July 1, 2015.	Social Studies Teacher, Franklin Avenue Middle School, effective
Motion by Passed Fa	Seconded by

March 24, 2015